Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties		01/15/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coastal Transport, Inc.	
Street Address:	502 East Bridgers Avenue	
City:	Auburndale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33823	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	975682	MILES AHEAD
Serial Number:	78060850	CT COASTAL TRANSPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-5231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 815-2231

Email: heatherskinner@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Skinner

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2222 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris D. Molen, Esq.	
Signature:	/cdm/	
Date:	10/14/2005 TRADEMARK	

900034010 **REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0393**

Total Attachments: 2
source=Coastal#page1.tif
source=Coastal#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0394 NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as

of July 19, 2002 (the "IP Security Agreement"), and the Intellectual Property Security

Agreement Supplement, dated as of July 19, 2002 (the "Supplement"; the Supplement together

with the IP Security Agreement, the "Security Agreement") (such Supplement being recorded in

the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2002 at Reel 002597, Frame 0492),

Coastal Transport, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Grantor"), assigned to and granted to Bank of

America, N.A., a national banking association ("Grantee"), as Collateral Agent for the Secured

Parties a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the trademarks, all

trademark applications and all trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto

(collectively, the "Trademarks") and any other Collateral. All capitalized terms used herein and

not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement;

and

WHEREAS, Grantor has fulfilled its obligations under that certain Amended and

Restated Credit agreement, dated as of July 19, 2002, by and among Grantor and Grantee, among

others, and Grantee hereby wishes to release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in the

Trademarks and any other Collateral and to terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable

consideration, Grantee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the

Trademarks and any other Collateral and terminates the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest

in Trademarks to be duly executed as of January / 2004.

Bank of America, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties

Name:

Traine.

Title:

Sealor Vice Pros

ATLLIB01 1637401.2

TRADEMARK

EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Registered Mark Registration No. **Registration Date**

MILES AHEAD 975,682 12/25/73

Trademark Application Serial No. **Date Filed**

CT COASTAL TRANSPORT 78-060,850 4/27/01

and Design

ATLLIB01 1637401.2

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/14/2005 REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0396